Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and AMY JO SALEH ("Teacher"). AMY JO SALEH is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 10, 2018** and ending on JUNE 05, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 189.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$59,793.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Secretary Superintendent

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND AMY JO SALEH FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
DDITIONAL DAYS - 5			\$.00	0
	DANAMENTE PAZDEC		······································	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER (PAYMENT TYPES OF PAYS PER YEAR			
1. The Employee shall provide the above-	mentioned extracurricula	r services.		
2. The compensation described above is for	or all services necessary t	o complete		
the assignment described.				
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h	nal" employee of the Corpours resulting from service	ooration under es pur-		
suant to this Contract shall not be added any other services to the Corporation fo	I to the time spent deliver	ing		
Employee's eligibility for overtime com	pensation under that Act.	g uie		
4. In exchange for the performance of the				
Corporation shall pay Employee the total	al sum payable biweekly.			
** FINAL CONTRACT **				Ì
			2509.00 EMPLOYEE N	<u> </u>
DATE				
EMBLOVEE SIGNATURE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Pre	sident		
Attested:				

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and RACHEL A SAUNDERS RACHEL A SAUNDERS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$59,441.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent

> ** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and b	etween th	e governing body o	f the		
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpora	tion") and	ELIZABETH MARYE	SCARE		
("	"Teacher"). ELIZABETH MARYE SCARE is a te	acher as c	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, th	ne Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:		
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6		ol term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018		
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately about of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	ve for servi	ices under this Contra	act consists		
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to wo Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	ork under ti	his Contract is .			
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under the during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	nis Contrac	t the total salary of \$	42,711.00		
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installme Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	nts on a l	oiweekly basis.			
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of th pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5			20-28-7.5-1(b)		
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28	3-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
ı	Agreed this5TH_ day ofNOVEMBER, 2018.					
	Teacher S	chool Corpo	oration by:			
_	Pi	resident				
,	Attested:					

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between	en th	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation")	and	JAMIE MARIE SCHAEFER					
("-	("Teacher"). JAMIE MARIE SCHAEFER is a teacher	asc	defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.					
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Co	pora	tion and the Teacher agree that:					
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(ol term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018					
2.	2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>							
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)							
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,017.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)							
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)							
6.	6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the group pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and							
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.					
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>							
٦	Teacher School	Corpo	pration by:					
	Presider	t						
,	Attested:							

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and t	between th	e governing body o	f the			
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpora	ation") and	MICHAEL D SCHAFF	NER			
("	Teacher"). MICHAEL D SCHAFFNER is a te	eacher as c	lefined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, t	the Corporat	tion and the Teacher	agree that:			
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation 1 and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-		ol term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018			
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)						
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)						
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,017.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)						
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installmental Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ents on a k	oiweekly basis.	·			
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5			20-28-7.5-1(b)			
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-2	28-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
ı	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>						
٦	Teacher S	School Corpo	pration by:				
,	Attested:	President					

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND MICHAEL D SCHAFFNER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS SPEECH/DEBATE 75%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$3,060.00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER				
 The Employee shall provide the above is the assignment described. The Employee is an exempt "professi the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the suant to this Contract shall not be add any other services to the Corporation Employee's eligibility for overtime co In exchange for the performance of the 	s for all services necessary conal" employee of the Co hours resulting from served to the time spent delive for purposes of determining mpensation under that Ac ne services identified above	rporation under ices pur- ering ng the t. ee, the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the to ** FINAL CONTRACT **	.,	,		
DATE			18157.00 EMPLOYEE N	
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	P	esident		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	poration") and STACY ANN SCHENKEL				
("	Teacher"). STACY ANN SCHENKEL is a	a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.				
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	ow, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:				
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-	ion for the school term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018 0-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)				
2.	. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>					
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	to work under this Contract is .				
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$53,476.00 during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>					
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 instal <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)</i>	allments on a biweekly basis.				
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any operation of the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-					
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>					
	reacher	School Corporation by:				
-	Attested:	President				
-	Superintendent	Secretary				

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND STACY ANN SCHENKEL FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
DRP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
	•			
 		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER				
1. The Employee shall provide the above	-mentioned extracurricula	ar services.		
The compensation described above is f the assignment described.	for all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "professio the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h	ours resulting from servi	ces pur-		
suant to this Contract shall not be added any other services to the Corporation for				
Employee's eligibility for overtime com	pensation under that Act	•		
4. In exchange for the performance of the	services identified above	e, the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the tot	al sum payable biweekly			
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
				J
			2160.00	
			EMPLOYEE N	O :
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	 Pri	esident	,	
		-		

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by a	nd between th	ne governing body	of the		
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Cor	poration") and	CORRIE JOY SCHL	ATTER		
("	Teacher"). CORRIE JOY SCHLATTER is	a teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described belo	w, the Corpora	ation and the Teache	r agree that:		
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporati and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20	on for the scho -28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	• •	AUGUST 14, 2018		
2.	 The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 					
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)					
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,588.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)					
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 insta Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	llments on a	biweekly basis.			
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any operation of the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28	~		e 20-28-7.5-1(b)		
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 2	0-28-6-2(d) ar	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018.					
٦	Feacher	School Corpo	oration by:			
_	Attested:	President				
	Superintendent	Secretary		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KENT R SCHOLZ ("Teacher"). KENT R SCHOLZ is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$68,000.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	IORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpor	ration") and	KARA ELIZABETH S	CREETON		
("	Teacher"). KARA ELIZABETH SCREETON is a	teacher as d	lefined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below,	the Corporat	tion and the Teacher	agree that:		
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28		ol term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018		
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately ab of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	ove for servi	ces under this Contr	act consists		
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)					
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	this Contract	t the total salary of	\$43,451.00		
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installm Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	nents on a b	iweekly basis.			
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of t pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.	_		20-28-7.5-1(b)		
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-2	28-6-2(d) and	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
,	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>					
٦	Teacher	School Corpo	ration by:			
,	Attested:	President				

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND KARA ELIZABETH SCREETON FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HT INTRAMURALS 33 1/3	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$427.00	0
HT SCIENCE FAIR COORDINATOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
				<u> </u>
	DAVMENT TYDES			

	MENT TYPES
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAYS	'S PER YEAR
The Employee shall provide the above-mention	ned extracurricular services.
The compensation described above is for all set the assignment described.	ervices necessary to complete
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" emp the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours rest suant to this Contract shall not be added to the t any other services to the Corporation for purpos Employee's eligibility for overtime compensatio	sulting from services pur- time spent delivering ses of determining the
In exchange for the performance of the services Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum page.	s identified above, the payable biweekly.
** FINAL CONTRACT **	
	1325.00
ATE	EMPLOYEE NO:
IPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President
IPLOYEE SIGNATURE tested:	President

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JULIANNE M SEFTON ("Teacher"). JULIANNE M SEFTON is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$67.971.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent

> ** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND JULIANNE M SEFTON FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
IT MUSIC AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$480.00	0
			·	
		······································		
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	OF PAYS PER YEAR			
The Employee shall provide the above.	-mentioned extracurricul	ar services.		
2. The compensation described above is f the assignment described.	of an services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession	nal" employee of the Cor	rporation under		
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h suant to this Contract shall not be added	ours resulting from servi	ces pur-		
any other services to the Corporation for	r purposes of determining	ig the		
Employee's eligibility for overtime com				
4. In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the tot	services identified abov al sum payable biweekly	e, the		
** EINIAI CONTED ACTE **				
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			2306.00	
			EMPLOYEE N	O :
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		esident		
	, ,			
Attested:				

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and STACEY L SELBY ("Teacher"), STACEY L SELBY is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **184.00** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$59,046.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND STACEY L SELBY FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
H YOUNG AUTHORS 50%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$150.00	0
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMB.	PAYMENT TYPES		·	
V-AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NOWB.	ER OF FAISTER I EAR			
The Employee shall provide the ab	ove-mentioned extracurricul	ar services.		
The compensation described above the assignment described.	is for all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profes the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the suant to this Contract shall not be a any other services to the Corporation Employee's eligibility for overtime of the corporation of the corporation is a superior of the corporation of	ne hours resulting from servi dded to the time spent delive n for purposes of determinin	ices pur- ering ng the		
In exchange for the performance of Corporation shall pay Employee the	the services identified above total sum payable biweekly	e, the		_
** FINAL CONTRACT	**			
Think contract				
		·	3019.00	
			EMPLOYEE N	O:
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		esident		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and LAURA C SEMBA LAURA C SEMBA is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: **AUGUST 14, 2018** 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$63,976.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this 5TH day of School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND LAURA C SEMBA FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS ASST ACAD COACH - ENGLISH	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$680.00	0
		1		
<i></i>				
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER (PAYMENT TYPES			
0 - AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER (OF FAIS FER TEAR			
The Employee shall provide the above-	mentioned extracurricula	ır services.		
The compensation described above is f the assignment described.	or all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h	nal" employee of the Corp	poration under		
suant to this Contract shall not be added	I to the time spent deliver	ring		
any other services to the Corporation fo Employee's eligibility for overtime com	pensation under that Act.	g uic		
4. In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the total	services identified above	, the		
Corporation snall pay Employee the total	ai sum payabte biweekly.			
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
THVAL CONTRACT				
			2042.00 EMPLOYEE N	<u>~</u>
DATE			EMI FO LEC I	· ·

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE President

Attested:
Superintendent Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and SHERRIE LYNN SHADE NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS SHERRIE LYNN SHADE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: **AUGUST 14, 2018** The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$67,042.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this 5TH day of School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND SHERRIE LYNN SHADE FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
IS ASST SENIOR CLASS SPONSOR-2	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$400.00	0
<u> </u>				
	PAYMENT TYPES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER (OF PAYS PER YEAR			····
·				
1. The Employee shall provide the above-	mentioned extracurricula	nr services.		
The compensation described above is for the assignment described.	or all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the he suant to this Contract shall not be added any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime comp	ours resulting from service I to the time spent deliver r purposes of determining	ces pur- ring g the		
4. In exchange for the performance of the	services identified above	, the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the total	al sum payable biweekly.			
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			2316.00	
DATE			EMPLOYEE N	O;
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Pre	esident		·-····································

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and CARLA MARIE SHAHEEN
("	Teacher"). CARLA MARIE SHAHEEN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,074.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>
-	Teacher School Corporation by:
-	President
	Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND CARLA MARIE SHAHEEN FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

ENT TYPES PER YEAR d extracurricultices necessary eyee of the Corting from servine spent delive	to complete poration under ces pur-	\$300.00	
PER YEAR d extracurricul ices necessary eyee of the Cor	to complete poration under ces pur-		
PER YEAR d extracurricul ices necessary eyee of the Cor	to complete poration under ces pur-		
PER YEAR d extracurricul ices necessary eyee of the Cor	to complete poration under ces pur-		
PER YEAR d extracurricul ices necessary eyee of the Cor	to complete poration under ces pur-		
PER YEAR d extracurricul ices necessary eyee of the Cor	to complete poration under ces pur-		
PER YEAR d extracurricul ices necessary eyee of the Cor	to complete poration under ces pur-		
PER YEAR d extracurricul ices necessary eyee of the Cor	to complete poration under ces pur-		
d extracurriculices necessary yee of the Corting from servi	to complete poration under ces pur-		
ices necessary byee of the Corting from servi	to complete poration under ces pur-		
ices necessary byee of the Corting from servi	to complete poration under ces pur-		
ices necessary byee of the Corting from servi	to complete poration under ces pur-		
ices necessary byee of the Corting from servi	to complete poration under ces pur-		
yee of the Cor	poration under		
ing from servi	ces pur-		
ne spent delive	ces pui-		
of determinin	ring a the		
under that Act	g the ·		
dentified above	e, the		
able biweekly	•		
			Ō;
Pro	esident		•
<u> </u>	yable biweekly.	dentified above, the yable biweekly.	yable biweekly. 18244.00 EMPLOYEE N

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and	d between th	e governing body of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	oration") and	BRIAN RICHARD SHERCK
(n.	Teacher"). BRIAN RICHARD SHERCK is a	a teacher as c	lefined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	, the Corpora	tion and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporatio and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2	n for the scho 28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	ol term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	above for servi	ces under this Contract consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under ti	nis Contract is .
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services unde during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	r this Contrac	t the total salary of \$43,298.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 install Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ments on a	niweekly basis.
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any or pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-		
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20)-28-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>		
-	Teacher	School Corpo	ration by:
		President	
	Attested:		
-	Superintendent	Secretary	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND BRIAN RICHARD SHERCK FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,040.00	0
Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,640.00	0
Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
	Aug 14, 2018 Aug 14, 2018	Aug 14, 2018 May 31, 2019 Aug 14, 2018 May 31, 2019	Aug 14, 2018 May 31, 2019 \$2,040.00 Aug 14, 2018 May 31, 2019 \$1,640.00

	1	
PAY	MENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAY	'S PER YEAR	
The Employee shall provide the above-mention	ned extracurricular services.	
The compensation described above is for all state assignment described.	ervices necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" em the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours re suant to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for purpo Employee's eligibility for overtime compensations.	ulting from services pur- time spent delivering ses of determining the	
In exchange for the performance of the service Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum	s identified above, the	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
	2258 EMPLOY	
DATE		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
Attested:		
Superintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the						
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpora	ation") and JESSICA MARIE SHE	RCK				
("	"Teacher"). JESSICA MARIE SHERCK is a te	eacher as defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.				
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the	ne Corporation and the Teacher	agree that:				
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation f and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-		AUGUST 14, 2018				
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately about of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	ve for services under this Contra	act consists				
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to w Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	ork under this Contract is .					
4.	1. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$46,325.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)						
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installmental Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ents on a biweekly basis.					
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5		20-28-7.5-1(b)				
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-2	8-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.					
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>						
	Teacher S	School Corporation by:					
_	Attested:	President					

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND JESSICA MARIE SHERCK FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYP
ORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
				i
	PAYMENT TYPES		•	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBE	ER OF PAYS PER YEAR		3	
1. The Employee shall provide the abo	ove-mentioned extracurricul	ar services.		
The compensation described above the assignment described.	is for all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profes				
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the suant to this Contract shall not be ad				
any other services to the Corporation	n for purposes of determinin	g the		i
Employee's eligibility for overtime c	ompensation under that Act	•		
4. In exchange for the performance of Corporation shall pay Employee the	the services identified above	e, the		
Corporation shan pay Employee the	totai sum payaote biweekiy.	•		
** FINAL CONTRACT *	*			
			2622.00 EMPLOYEE N	<u>o</u> .
DATE			2012 20 122 14	
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		esident		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and	between the governing body of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpor	ration") and GRANT DAVID SHERMAN
("	Teacher"). GRANT DAVID SHERMAN is a	teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below,	the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately ab of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	ove for services under this Contract consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to value. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under this Contract is .
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	this Contract the total salary of \$40,000.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installmand. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	nents on a biweekly basis.
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of t pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.	
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-2	28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>	
7	Teacher	School Corporation by:
-		President
,	Attested:	
-	Superintendent	Secretary

^{**} FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND GRANT DAVID SHERMAN FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
9TH GRADE FOOTBALL - 2	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,960.00	0
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	PAYMENT TYPES		·	
1. The Employee shall provide the above 2. The compensation described above is the assignment described. 3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the I suant to this Contract shall not be added any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime com 4. In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the total actions are the corporation shall pay Employee the total actions.	for all services necessary nai" employee of the Conours resulting from service to the time spent deliver purposes of determining the person and that Act are services identified above	rporation under ices pur- ering ag the t.		
DATE			21827.00 EMPLOYEE N	Ō:
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Pr	resident		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	oration") and	BRANDY LEIGH SHOAFF			
("Teacher"). BRANDY LEIGH SHOAFF is a te			defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:					
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-2	on for the scho 28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	ool term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018			
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>					
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)					
4.	. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$43,451.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)					
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)					
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.					
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.					
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>					
7	Feacher	School Corpo	pration by:			
-	Attested:	President				

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the				
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and	ERIN ELIZABETH SHODA			
("	("Teacher"). ERIN ELIZABETH SHODA is a teacher as	defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:				
1.	1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)				
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>				
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)				
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,711.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)				
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	biweekly basis.			
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.				
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) ar	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>					
7	Teacher School Corp	oration by:			
-	President	······································			
i	Attested:				
	Superintendent Secretary				

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and SHERRY KAY SHODA ("Teacher"). SHERRY KAY SHODA is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$64,377.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporati			MEAGHAN MARIE SI	HOLL	
("Teacher"). MEAGHAN MARIE SHOLL is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code				20-18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	, the Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:	
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2		ol term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018	
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>				
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)				
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,530.00 during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>				
5.	. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)				
6.	6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.				
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018.					
	Feacher Feacher	School Corpo	oration by:		
	Attested:	President			

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MOLLY M SHOUP ("Teacher"). MOLLY M SHOUP is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018 and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$62,624.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this __**5TH**_ day of ___ NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

^{**} FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the						
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	oration") and	JENNIFER LYNN SHRAWDER			
("Teacher"). JENNIFER LYNN SHRAWDER is		teacher as	defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:					
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2		ool term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018			
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>					
3.	. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)					
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$68,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)					
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)					
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.					
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	-28-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>						
7	Feacher	School Corpo	pration by:			
-	Attested:	President				

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ELLEN L SHUHERK ("Teacher"). ELLEN L SHUHERK is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists 74.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$16,087.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 22.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this __**5TH**_ day of _____ NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JILL E SIDEBOTTOM JILL E SIDEBOTTOM is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$62,786.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND JILL E SIDEBOTTOM FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	OF PAYS PER YEAR			
The Employee shall provide the above	-mentioned extracurricul	ar services		
- , -				
2. The compensation described above is the assignment described.	for all services necessary	to complete		
 The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the I 	onal" employee of the Con	poration under		
suant to this Contract shall not be adde	d to the time spent delive	ering		
any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime con	or purposes of determinir needs that Act	ig the 		
4. In exchange for the performance of the	e services identified abov	e. the		
Corporation-shall-pay-Employee the to	tal-sum-payable-biweekly			
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
)
			8288.00 EMPLOYEE N	<u></u>
DATE			EMILUTEE N	υ.
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Pr	esident		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and RENEE F SIGMON RENEE F SIGMON is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$68,000.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND RENEE F SIGMON FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,280.00	0
:			
PAYMENT TYPES			
mantioned extragurricul	on convince		
for all services necessary	to complete		
nal" employee of the Cor	poration under		
d to the time spent delive	ering		
services identified above	e, the		
al-sum-payable-biweekly	•		
		2211.00	_
		EMPLOYEE N	O;
Pn	esident		
	• -		
	e-mentioned extracurricul for all services necessary onal" employee of the Con nours resulting from servi ed to the time spent delive or purposes of determinin npensation under that Act e services identified abov tal sum payable biweekly	PAYMENT TYPES OF PAYS PER YEAR Description of the Corporation under the spent delivering or purposes of determining the expensation under that Act. Description of the Corporation under the spent delivering or purposes of determining the expensation under that Act. Description of the Corporation under the expensation under the expensation under the tall-sum payable biweekly.	or pays per year complete contains a con

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and	between the governing body of the	
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpor	oration") and REBECCA LYNN SILCOX	
("	Teacher"). REBECCA LYNN SILCOX is a t	teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below,	the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:	
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28	· -	2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately ab of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	pove for services under this Contract consists	
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to value. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under this Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	this Contract the total salary of \$46,000.00	
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installmand. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	nents on a biweekly basis .	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of topursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.	-	o)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-2	-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
,	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>		
	Teacher	School Corporation by:	
-		President	
,	Attested:		

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and THERESA C SILVEUS THERESA C SILVEUS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$52,786.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and PANDY RAE SINISH ("Teacher"). PANDY RAE SINISH is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,074.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and GRETA H SIROIS ("Teacher"). GRETA H SIROIS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$57,948.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND GRETA H SIROIS FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
ARCOLA ACADEMIC COACH - 3	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
ARCOLA ACADEMIC COACH 50%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$150.00	0
ARCOLA ART AFTER SCHOOL PROGRA	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
CORP CAAT CO-CHAIR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
· [

PAY	MENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAY	'S PER YEAR	
The Employee shall provide the above-mention	ned extracurricular services.	
2. The compensation described above is for all so the assignment described.	ervices necessary to complete	:
The Employee is an exempt "professional" em the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours res suant to this Contract shall not be added to the	sulting from services pur-	
any other services to the Corporation for purpo Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation	ses of determining the	
In exchange for the performance of the service Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum p		
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
		2936.00
ATE		EMPLOYEE NO:
TTE		
MPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
ttested:		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and SETH A SLATER ("Teacher"). SETH A SLATER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 02, 2018** and ending on JUNE 12, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 200.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$59,871.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of ___ NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND SETH A SLATER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
ADDITIONAL DAYS - 16			\$.00	0
				_,
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBE	R OF PAYS PER YEAR			
The Employee shall provide the abo	ve-mentioned extracurricu	lar services.		
The compensation described above the assignment described.	is for all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profess	zional" amployee of the Co	rnoration under		
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the	e hours resulting from serv	ices pur-		
suant to this Contract shall not be ad any other services to the Corporation	ded to the time spent delive	ering		
Employee's eligibility for overtime of	ompensation under that Ac	t.		
4. In exchange for the performance of	the services identified above	ve the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the	total sum payable biweekly	7.		
				ĺ
** FINAL CONTRACT *	ক			
				J
			2149.00 EMPLOYEE N	<u></u>
DATE			DAIL TO LED IA	Ο,
D. N.U				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Pi	resident		
	• •			

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by an	d between th	ne governing body o	of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	oration") and	JASMINE DANIELLE	SLOFFER
("	Teacher"). JASMINE DANIELLE SLOFFER is a	a teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	v, the Corpora	ation and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-	on for the scho 28-6-2(a)(3)(A)		AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	above for serv	rices under this Contr	act consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	o work under t	this Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	er this Contrac	ot the total salary of	\$43,307.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 install <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)</i>	lments on a	biweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any o pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-	_		: 20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	0-28-6-2(d) ar	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>			
	l'eacher l'eacher	School Corp	oration by:	
-		President		
,	Attested:			
-	Superintendent	Secretary		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and TIMOTHY J SLOFFER
("	Teacher"). TIMOTHY J SLOFFER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>
-	Teacher School Corporation by:
_	President
	Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND TIMOTHY J SLOFFER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$512.00	0
		j	
L			<u> </u>
PAYMENT TYPES			
OF PAYS PER YEAR			
for all services necessary	to complete		
nal" employee of the Co ours resulting from serv	rporation under ices pur-		
or purposes of determining	ng the		
		12045.00	
		EMPLOYEE N	Ō:
 Pi	resident		
	e-mentioned extracurricular for all services necessary anal" employee of the Conours resulting from service to the time spent delived to the time spent delived properses of determining the pensation under that Actes services identified above tal-sum-payable-biweekly	PAYMENT TYPES OF PAYS PER YEAR mentioned extracurricular services. for all services necessary to complete	or pays per year complete contains a service services of all services necessary to complete contains resulting from services purd to the time spent delivering or purposes of determining the appensation under that Act. contains services identified above, the tail sum payable biweekly. 12045.00 EMPLOYEE N

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and DANIEL TIMOTHY SMEAD
("	Teacher"). DANIEL TIMOTHY SMEAD is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$39,400.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
,	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>
7	Feacher School Corporation by:
_	President
i	Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ERIC JOSEPH SMEAD ("Teacher"). ERIC JOSEPH SMEAD is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$40,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.0** installments on a **biweekly basis**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND ERIC JOSEPH SMEAD FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS ORCHESTRA/PIT DIR - MUSICAL	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,280.00	0
HS ASST CHORAL DIRECTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,600.00	0
		' '	, ,	-

PAYMENT TYPES

0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAYS PER YEAR

1. The Employee shall provide the above-mention	oned extracurricular services.	
The compensation described above is for all s the assignment described.	services necessary to complete	
 The Employee is an exempt "professional" en the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours re suant to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for purp Employee's eligibility for overtime compensat 	sulting from services pur- e time spent delivering coses of determining the	
In exchange for the performance of the servic Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum		
Corporation shart pay Employee the total sum	• •	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
		14293.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
** FINAL CONTRACT ** ATE	President	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KIMBERLEY ANN SMEAD					
("	Teacher"). KIMBERLEY ANN SMEAD is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.					
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:					
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)					
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>					
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)					
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$68,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)					
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)					
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.					
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.					
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>					
	Teacher School Corporation by:					
	President					
	Attested:					

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ANDREA M SMITH ("Teacher"). ANDREA M SMITH is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days, Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$50,911.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of ___ NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND ANDREA M SMITH FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
OV SCIENCE FAIR 50%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$150.00	0
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0

PAYM	MENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAYS	PER YEAR	
The Employee shall provide the above-mentione 2. The compared to the site of the sit		
The compensation described above is for all serve the assignment described.	vices necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" empl the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours result suant to this Contract shall not be added to the tile any other services to the Corporation for purpose Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation	Iting from services pur- me spent delivering es of determining the	
4. In exchange for the performance of the services Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum pa	identified above, the	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
		2518.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
TE		
PLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
ested:		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ELLEN K SMITH ("Teacher"). ELLEN K SMITH is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$61,730.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of __ NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JUSTIN L SMITH ("Teacher"). JUSTIN L SMITH is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184,00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$52,208.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this __**5TH**_ day of ___ School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND JUSTIN L SMITH FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS HEAD WRESTLING 30%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,536.00	
	PAYMENT TYPES			

PAYMENT TYPES 0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAYS PER YEAR 1. The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned extracurricular services. 2. The compensation described above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described. 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act. 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified above, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum payable biweekly. ** FINAL CONTRACT **

	-	21031.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
DATE		
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
Attested:		
Superintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MITCHELL THOMAS SMITH					
("	Teacher"). MITCHELL THOMAS SMITH is a	a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.				
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	v, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:				
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-	on for the school term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018 28-6-2(a)(3)(A)				
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	above for services under this Contract consists				
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under this Contract is .				
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	er this Contract the total salary of \$42,048.00				
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 install <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)</i>	ments on a biweekly basis.				
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any opursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-					
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	0-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>					
7	Feacher Feacher	School Corporation by:				
		President				
i	Attested:					
-	Superintendent	Secretary				

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by an	d between the governing body of the	e
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	oration") and SHERRI LYNN SMITH	
("	Teacher"). SHERRI LYNN SMITH is a	a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-	18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	/, the Corporation and the Teacher agre	ee that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-	on for the school term, beginning AU 28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	IGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	above for services under this Contract o	onsists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under this Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	r this Contract the total salary of \$51,	B30.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 install Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ments on a biweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any o pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-	-	28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20)-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>		
-	reacher reacher	School Corporation by:	
-		President	
•	Attested:		
-	Superintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ABIGAIL MARIE SNYDER					
("	Teacher"). ABIGAIL MARIE SNYDER is	a teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	w, the Corpora	ation and the Teacher	agree that:		
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-	on for the scho		AUGUST 14, 2018		
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	above for serv	rices under this Contr	act consists		
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected t <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)</i>	o work under t	this Contract is .			
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	er this Contrac	ct the total salary of	\$44,500.00		
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 install Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	lments on a	biweekly basis.			
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any operation of the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28	_		20-28-7.5-1(b)		
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 2	0-28-6-2(d) ar	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this 5TH _ day of NOVEMBER , 2018.					
٦	reacher reacher	School Corp	oration by:			
		President				
,	Attested:					
-	Superintendent	Secretary				

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and CORI MICHELLE SNYDER					
("	Teacher"). CORI MICHELLE SNYDER is a	teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below,	the Corpora	ation and the Teacher	agree that:		
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-20			AUGUST 14, 2018		
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately at of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	oove for serv	rices under this Contra	act consists		
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)</i>	work under t	this Contract is .			
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	this Contrac	ct the total salary of \$	\$41,588.00		
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installn Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	nents on a	biweekly basis.			
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7			20-28-7.5-1(b)		
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-	-28-6-2(d) ar	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this 5TH _ day of NOVEMBER , 2018					
_	Teacher	School Corp	oration by:			
-	Attested:	President				

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and SCOTT R SNYDER NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS SCOTT R SNYDER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind, Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$44,784.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND SCOTT R SNYDER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE		
HS NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY Aug 14, 20		May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0		
CMS ASST 8TH FOOTBALL-2	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,640.00	0		
	DASAMDNIE TWIDE					
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	OF PAYS PER YEAR					
V MINOCKY BY IBBB BY WEIGHBER						
The Employee shall provide the above	-mentioned extracurricula	r services.				
The compensation described above is the assignment described.	for all services necessary t	o complete				
3. The Employee is an exempt "professio						
suant to this Contract shall not be adde	the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering					
any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime com	or purposes of determining opensation under that Act.	; the				
4. In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the tot	e services identified above	, the				
Corporation shall pay Employee the tot	ai suiii payabie biweekiy.					
** FINAL CONTRACT **						

DATE

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE

President

Attested:

SuperIntendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and AMY LOUISE SOBCZAK NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS AMY LOUISE SOBCZAK is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$68,000.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) Ind, Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KYLE L SPENCER ("Teacher"). KYLE L SPENCER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184,00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$68,000.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 22.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the				
NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and CHAD A SPRUNGER					
("	Teacher"). CHAD A SPRUNGER is	a teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	w, the Corpora	ition and the Teacher	agree that:	
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporati and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20	on for the scho -28-6-2(a)(3)(A)		AUGUST 14, 2018	
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	above for serv	rices under this Contr	act consists	
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected (Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	o work under	this Contract is .		
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services und during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	er this Contrac	ct the total salary of	665,672.00	
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 22.0 instance and a code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	llments on a	biweekly basis.		
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any operation of the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28	_		20-28-7.5-1(b)	
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 2	0-28-6-2(d) ar	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.		
,	Agreed this 5TH _ day of NOVEMBER , 2018				
7	Feacher	School Corp	oration by:		
	Attested:	President			

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and AMBER L STARKEL					
("	("Teacher"). AMBER L STARKEL is a		defined in Ind. Code 20	0-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	w, the Corpora	ition and the Teacher aເ	gree that:		
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on JUNE 14, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-	on for the scho -28-6-2(a)(3)(A)		JULY 31, 2018		
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 204.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	above for serv	ices under this Contrac	t consists		
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	o work under t	his Contract is .			
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	er this Contrac	et the total salary of \$5	3,476.00		
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 instal <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)</i>	lments on a	biweekly basis.			
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any operation of the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-			0-28-7.5-1(b)		
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	0-28-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>					
7	eacher	School Corpo	oration by:			
,	Attested:	President				

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND AMBER L STARKEL FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

ar services.	\$.00	0					
to complete							
The compensation described above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.							
poration under							
ces pur-							
ring g the							
•							
e, the							
	22012.00						
	EMPLOYEE NO:						

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Co	rporation") and SARAH HAZEL STEGENGA				
("	Teacher"). SARAH HAZEL STEGENGA is	s a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.				
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:					
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)					
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>					
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)					
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$48,667.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)					
5.	. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)					
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.					
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.					
Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>						
-	Feacher	School Corporation by:				
=		President				
4	Attested:					
	Superintendent	Secretary				

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the						
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	oration") and	MEGHAN ELIZABETH STETTER				
("	Teacher"). MEGHAN ELIZABETH STETTER is a	teacher as	defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.				
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:						
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)						
2.	2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>						
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)						
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,768.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)						
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)						
6.	6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.						
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.						
Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>							
٦	reacher Carlotte Carl	School Corpe	oration by:				
-		President					
ı	Attested:						

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND MEGHAN ELIZABETH STETTER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS ASST SPEECH/DEBATE	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,880.00	0
HS SPEECH/DEBATE 25%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,020.00	0
	<u> </u>			_

PAYMENT TYPES

0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAYS PER YEAR

1. The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned	extracurricular services.	
The compensation described above is for all service the assignment described.	es necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employ the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting suant to this Contract shall not be added to the time any other services to the Corporation for purposes of Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under the compensation.	ng from services pur- e spent delivering of determining the	
4. In exchange for the performance of the services ide Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum paya	entified above, the ble biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
		21015.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
DATE		
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
Attested:		
หนองเอน.		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by an	d between th	ne governing body	of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	oration") and	JESSICA LYNNE ST	EVENS
("	Teacher"). JESSICA LYNNE STEVENS is a	a teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	v, the Corpora	ation and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-	on for the scho 28-6-2(a)(3)(A)		AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	above for serv	rices under this Contr	act consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under t	this Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	er this Contrac	ct the total salary of	\$40,000.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 install Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	lments on a	biweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any opursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-	_		e 20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20)-28-6-2(d) ar	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>			
-	Feacher Feacher	School Corpo	oration by:	
-		President		
,	Attested:			
- 5	Superintendent	Secretary		

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND JESSICA LYNNE STEVENS FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
OV ART AFTER SHOOL PROGRAMS	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
	DA XARATORIOS (DXARTOS)			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER (PAYMENT TYPES			
V-AMOONT DIVIDED BY NOMBER	OF TAISTER TEAR			
	·			
		·		
The Employee shall provide the above-	mentioned extracurricula	r services.		
The compensation described above is f the assignment described.	or all services necessary t	o complete		
 The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h 				
suant to this Contract shall not be added	I to the time spent deliver	ing		
any other services to the Corporation fo Employee's eligibility for overtime com	r purposes of determining pensation under that Act.	gthe		
4. In exchange for the performance of the				
Corporation shall pay Employee the total	al sum payable biweekly.	, uic		
** PDIAL CONTRACT **				
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
	MANAGEMENT AND A STATE OF THE S			
			10432.00	
			18423.00 EMPLOYEE N	O :
DATE				
The first of the f				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Pre	sident		
Attested:				

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and LIANE C STEWART ("Teacher"). LIANE C STEWART is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind, Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$45,788.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 22.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this __**5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KYLE J STOFFEL ("Teacher"). KYLE J STOFFEL is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$68,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND KYLE J STOFFEL FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$4,080.00	0
Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$4,080.00	0
	Aug 14, 2018	Aug 14, 2018 May 31, 2019	Aug 14, 2018 May 31, 2019 \$4,080.00

·	PAYMENT TYPES		•	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMB	ER OF PAYS PER YEAR			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1. The Employee shall provide the ab	ove-mentioned extracurricula	r services.		
The compensation described above the assignment described.	e is for all services necessary t	o complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profe	ssional" employee of the Corp	poration under		
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and t suant to this Contract shall not be a	dded to the time spent deliver	ing		
any other services to the Corporation Employee's eligibility for overtime	on for purposes of determining compensation under that Act.	g the		
4. In exchange for the performance of	-			
Corporation shall pay Employee the	e total sum payable biweekly.	,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
** FINAL CONTRACT	**			
TINAL CONTRACT				
PHAL CONTRACT				1
FINAL CONTRACT			204	2.00
PINAL CONTRACT				3.00 YEE NO:
DATE				
	Pre	sident		
DATE	Pre	sident		
DATE	Pre	sident		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the						
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MICHELLE ANN STOFFEL						
("	("Teacher"). MICHELLE ANN STOFFEL is a teacher as def	ined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.					
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation	n and the Teacher agree that:					
1.	 The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 	term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018					
2.	2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for service of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	es under this Contract consists					
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	ne total salary of \$68,000.00					
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biw Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	veekly basis.					
6.	6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. C						
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and I	nd. Code 5-14-3.					
,	Agreed this 5TH _ day of NOVEMBER , 2018 .						
_	Teacher School Corporat	tion by:					
-	President						
•	Attested:						

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ADAM E STONE ("Teacher"). ADAM E STONE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$65,709.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of _ NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND ADAM E STONE FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
MS RELATED ARTS TEAM LEADER	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,600.00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER O	OF PAYS PER YEAR			
The Employee shall provide the above-	mentioned extracurricula	r services.		
The compensation described above is for the assignment described.	or all services necessary t	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the ho suant to this Contract shall not be added any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime comp	ours resulting from service to the time spent deliver r purposes of determining	ees pur- ing g the		
4. In exchange for the performance of the	services identified above	, the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the tota	il sum payable biweekly.			
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			2869.00	
			EMPLOYEE N	O :
DATE				
,				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		sident		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the						
NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and SHARON K STONESTREET							
("	Teacher"). SHARON K STONESTREET is a	a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.					
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	w, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:					
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2	on for the school term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018 -28-6-2(a)(3)(A)					
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>						
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)						
4.	. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$66,272.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)						
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installand. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	Ilments on a biweekly basis.					
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-3						
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	0-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.					
,	Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018.						
7	Teacher Teacher	School Corporation by:					
,	Attested:	President					

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and NICOLE S STRASSER ("Teacher"), NICOLE S STRASSER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that; The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$51,169,00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND NICOLE S STRASSER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
ER INTRAMURALS 33 1/3	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$427.00	0
ER YOUNG AUTHORS	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
CORP CAAT CO-CHAIR 33%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$99.00	0

PAYM	MENT TYPES)
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAYS	PER YEAR	
1. The Employee shall provide the above-mention	ed extracurricular services.	
The compensation described above is for all ser the assignment described.	vices necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resusant to this Contract shall not be added to the tiany other services to the Corporation for purpose Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation	lting from services pur- me spent delivering es of determining the	
In exchange for the performance of the services Corporation shall-pay Employee the total sum-page.	identified above, the yable-biweekly:	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
		14215.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
ATE		DIM DO LIB NO.
MPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
Attested:		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the							
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and AUDREY ELIZABETH STUCKEY FOX							
("	("Teacher"). AUDREY ELIZABETH STUCKEY FOX is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.							
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, th	e Corporat	ion and the Teacher	agree that:				
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6		ol term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018				
2.	2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>							
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)							
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under the during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	is Contract	the total salary of \$	41,000.00				
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installment Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	nts on a b	iweekly basis.					
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-	_		20-28-7.5-1(b)				
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28	-6-2(d) and	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.					
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>							
1	Teacher Sc	chool Corpoi	ration by:					
	Pro	esident						
A	Attested:							

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ANNEMARIE SWEGER ("Teacher"). ANNEMARIE SWEGER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018 and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$58,373.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary